KEAN UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

TENTATIVE AGENDA – PUBLIC MEETING

MONDAY, MARCH 4, 2024

4 PM DAVE GIBBONS CONFERENCE CENTER, KEAN HALL

ITEM#				ТАВ	
1.	Installation of Student Trustee Danielle Brathwaite			1	
2.	Roll Call				
3.	Statement of Compliance – Open Public Meetings Act				
4.	Chair's Report				
5.	President's Report				
6.	Public Comments				
7.	Items of the Student and University Affairs Committee 7. 1 Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to the Waiver of Public Bidding and Advertising in FY24				
		Info Tech, Consulting EAB Not to Exceed \$600,000		3	
	7.2 Resolution Authorizing the Waiver of Public Bidding and Advertising in FY25			4	
		Advertising, Marketing Outfront Media \$600,000 Clear Channel Outdoors \$180,000			
8.	Items of the Facilities and Maintenance Committee 8.1 Resolution Authorizing an Amendment to the Contract Awarded to ABM Industry Groups LLC for Housekeeping and Grounds Maintenance Services (BID NO. K22-4-6-2)			5	
9.	Item of the Legal and Personnel Committee				
	9.1	Personnel Actions—Administrative		6	

	9.2	Resolution Amending Resolution #22-03-07-2636 Delegation to the University President Authority of Certain Powers and Duties Granted to the Board of Trustees under the Kean University Act					
10.	Items of the Joint Finance and Audit Committees						
	10.1	Resolution Accepting the FY23 Annual Aud	dit	8			
	10.2	Resolution Authorizing the Creation of the Scholarship to Replace the "Climb Higher	-	9			
	10.3	Resolution Authorizing the Creation of the "Climb to Success Scholarship" to Replace the "Centennial Scholarship" Program					
	10.4	Resolution Authorizing the "Cougars Care Summer Program" for Undergraduate Students at Kean University		11			
	10.5	Resolution Approving Institutionally Funded Scholarship for FY25					
	10.6		solution Approving Institutionally-Directed Scholarships held by Kean University Foundation, Inc. for FY25				
	10.7 Resolution Authorizing and Expanding the Summer 2024 Wor Earn. Live. Learn. (WELL) Program		e Summer 2024 Work.	14			
	10.8	8 Resolutions Authorizing the Waivers of Public Advertising and Bidding for FY24					
		Entertainment/Commencement The Devils Arena (Prudential Center) NJ Performing Arts Center MB Productions	Not to Exceed \$190,000 \$140,000 \$118,000	15			
		Fire Suppression Control Systems Johnson Controls	Not to Exceed \$250,000	16			
11.	Items of the Academic Policy and Programs Committee						
	11.1	Personnel Actions—Faculty Report		17			
	11.2	First Year Faculty Reappointments		18			
	11.3	Faculty Promotions		19			

	11.4	for Student Contracts/DECA in FY24				
		Student Contracts, DECA, Inc. Caesars Entertainment Properties	Not to Exceed \$1,200,000	20		
	11.5	Resolution Authorizing the University to Accept a Grant from the U.S. Department of Labor				
	11.6	.6 Resolution Authorizing the University to Accept Grants from the N.J. Department of Education				
	11.7 Resolution Authorizing the Award of an Honorary Doctorate of Humane Letters to Ms. Patricia Graleski					
12.	12 . 1 F	of the Governance Committee Resolution Recognizing and Confirming the February 21, 2024 Declaration of a State of Emergency at Kean University Due to a Power Failure in Residence Halls				
13.	Resolution Advising the Public of a Closed Meeting			25		
14.	Executive Session					
15.	Return from Executive Session					
16.	Short Break					
17.	Approval of the Minutes—March 4, 2024					
18.	Adjournment					